VILLAGE OF VERNON HILLS

PUBLIC ACT 097-0609 EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION > $75,000

FISCAL YEAR 2026

TITLE

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE SERGEANT

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE SERGEANT

POLICE COMMANDER
MAINTENANCE WORKER II
POLICE OFFICER

POLICE COMMANDER

POLICE OFFICER

FLEET CREW LEADER

DEPUTY CHIEF

POLICE OFFICER
TELECOMMUNICATOR
RECORDS CLERK Il
TELECOMMUNICATOR

POLICE OFFICER
TELECOMMUNICATOR

IT COORDINATOR

ADMIN ASSISTANT Il

SUPPORTS SERVICES MANAGER
POLICE OFFICER
TELECOMMUNICATOR
COMMUNITY SERVICE OFFICER (CSO)
BUILDING INSPECTOR/PLAN REVIEWER
POLICE COMMANDER

POLICE OFFICER
TELECOMMUNICATOR

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE COMMANDER
TELECOMMUNICATOR

SENIOR BUILDING INSPECTOR
POLICE OFFICER

ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR
LANDSCAPE ENGINEER TECH
POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE COMMANDER

POLICE OFFICER

DEPUTY CHIEF

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

POLICE SERGEANT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS MANAGER
ADMIN ASSISTANT Il
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
ADMIN ASSISTANT I}
COMMUNITY SERVICE OFFICER (CSO)
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

POLICE OFFICER

CHIEF OF POLICE

POLICE OFFICER

EMPLOYEE NAME
ANDERSON, BRENNAN
BELKE, KYLE
BERGSCHNEIDER, CASEY
BLAUL, COURTNEY
BUHRMESTER, CHRISTOPHER
CAMARGO, JIOSE
CAMPBELL, ROSS
CASELLI, ROBERT
CHRISTENSEN, BRANT
CHURCHILL, SCOTT
CIELAK, JEFF

COREY, SAMUEL
CRUTCHFIELD, ARIANNA
CUEVAS, KAYLA
DEPAUW, LEANNE
DOKO, DENIS

DULLER, ADAM
DUNNING, JAMES
DVORAK, KRISTEN
ERICKSON, LAURA
ERSHEN, WILLIAM
FANELLA, RICHARD
FIERROS, IRMA
FISHER, JEFFREY

FOY, REBECCA
GALVEZ, ALEX
GESIORSKI, SARAH
GICLA, CHRISTOPHER
GILLESPIE, ANDREW
GRANA, MEGAN
GRIFFITH, DAVID
GROTELUESCHEN, JONATHAN
HANSEN, CARISSA
HANSEN, JOSHUA
HERNANDEZ, ULISES
HILL, ADAM

HILL, DANIEL

HILL, SCOTT
HOLUBETZ, SHANNON
HOPPE, ANDREA
JAMES, KEN
JAMIESON, THAI
JASSO, MELISSA
JENNINGS, ANDREW
KEY, CHRISTINE
KIBITLEWSKI, DAVID
KOEHL, ELIZABETH
KOHLER, JOHN

KREIS, PATRICK
KREUSCH, TIMOTHY

TOTAL SALARY

110,953
144,180
122,196
144,980
166,666
103,245
110,953
166,666
110,953
127,503
184,333
94,086
81,910
83,155
94,194
122,196
94,794
128,603
79,562
121,236
122,196
94,894
86,508
121,236
167,616
99,708
94,194
122,196
167,616
90,100
127,903
110,953
115,615
121,936
122,196
122,196
167,616
116,570
184,333
98,563
139,057
129,757
75,969
180,353
79,562
86,508
98,563
122,196
209,040
110,953

BONUS
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ALLOWANCE

850
850
850
850
850
525
850
850
850
525
850
850
400
400
400
850
400
400
100
400
850
400
600
500
850
850
400
850
850
400
500
850
100
525
850
850
850
850
850
400
850
400
400
100
100
600
100
850
850
850

VEHICLE
ALLOWANCE

HEALTH
INSURANCE

8,737
23,183
11,207
35,940
36,007
18,693

8,893
36,084
11,199
23,734
36,084
23,734
28,348
23,877
36,007
27,424
23,877
11,276
27,424
35,940
11,276
23,877
23,734
16,458
18,145
23,300
11,207
35,940

8,528
23,734
23,877
11,199
36,007
23,183
36,084
28,356
11,199
36,084
24,733
35,866
11,276
23,327
28,348
27,432
23,877
11,276
36,007
18,619
28,348

TOTAL
COMPENSATION

120,540
168,213
134,253
181,770
203,523
122,463
120,695
203,600
123,002
152,162
221,267

94,936
113,920
111,903
136,586
159,053
146,167
152,880

90,938
149,060
158,986
142,799
110,985
145,469
184,924
118,703
140,132
134,253
204,406
107,692
152,137
135,680
126,914
158,467
146,229
159,130
196,822
128,619
221,267
123,696
175,773
163,891

99,696
214,561
107,093
110,985
109,940
159,053
228,509
140,151

Village of

VACATION
DAYS

10
15
15
20
20
25
10
20
10
15
25
10
10
15
20
10
20
25
10
15
15
25
20
15
25
10
20
15
20
10
15
10
25
25
15
i5
25
10
25
25
25
20
15
20
10
20
25
15
25
10

SICK DAYS
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12



VILLAGE OF VERNON HILLS

PUBLIC ACT 097-0609 EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION > $75,000

FISCAL YEAR 2026

EMPLOYEE NAME

TOTAL SALARY

ALLOWANCE

VEHICLE
ALLOWANCE

HEALTH
INSURANCE

TOTAL
COMPENSATION

Village of

VACATION
DAYS

SICK DAYS

TELECOMMUNICATOR

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

FORESTRY CREW LEADER

ADMIN ASSISTANT [1i
MAINTENANCE WORKER II

FINANCE DIRECTOR/VILLAGE TREASURER
TELECOMMUNICATOR

POLICE OFFICER

MAINTENANCE WORKER |

POLICE OFFICER

SENIOR ENGINEERING TECH

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

MAINTENANCE WORKER |

POLICE OFFICER

COMMUNITY SERVICE OFFICER {CSO)
POLICE OFFICER

MECHANIC

TELECOMMUNICATOR

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

COMMUNITY SERVICE OFFICER (CSO)
ASST VILLAGE MANAGER

ADMIN ASSISTANT il

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE SERGEANT

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

BLDG & STREET LIGHT CREW LEADER
POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE OFFICER

BLDG MAINTENANCE WORKER II
MAINTENANCE WORKER II

BLDG MAINTENANCE WORKER II
CABLE COORDINATOR

RECORDS CLERK Il

MAINTENANCE WORKER II

HR SPECIALIST

MAINTENANCE WORKER H

VILLAGE MANAGER

MAINTENANCE WORKER |

PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR/VILLAGE ENGINEER
TELECOMMUNICATOR

POLICE OFFICER
TELECOMMUNICATIONS MANAGER
TELECOMMUNICATOR

POLICE OFFICER

KUSEK, MEGAN
KUSUNOKI, KOSEI
LEMMER, HALEY

LOAR, KENNETH
LOGSDON, JOY
LOZANO, SERGIO
LYONS, THOMAS
MACHNICS, KELSEY
MAHMOOD, ABDULLAH
MARQUARDT, MICHAEL
MARTINEZ, CARLOS
MASLOV, STEVEN
MAVROV, MARTIN
MEAD, DANIEL
MORALES, SANDRO
MULLEN, SEAN
NISKANEN, GERALD
NUETZMANN, MATT
O'CONNOR, RAYMOND
PAIDA, SANDRA
PARELLO, LINDSEY
PARET, MATTHEW
PAULAUSKY, LONNIE
PETRILLO, JONATHAN
PINEDA, ROSA

PRUSKI, ANDREW
RICER, JENNIFER
RODRIGUEZ, ARMANDO
RODRIGUEZ, SANTOS
SCHNABEL, TRISTAN
SCHROEDER, EUGENE
SEVERSEN, STACY
SMITH, DONALD
SMITH, GRANT

SOTO, JUAN

SOTO, SERGIO
STOCKLEY, MARK
STORTO, MICHAEL
STRAZA, LISA
STROKOSCH, STEVEN
SVENDSEN, KRISTEN
TELLEZ, EDGAR
TIMONY, KEVIN
TOUSIGNANT, GARRETT
VENATTA, CHRISTOPHER
VILLALOBOS, TRISTAN
WATSON, ZACHARY
WILLEMS, JOSEPH
WOSIK, SAMANTHA
YAEGER, RYAN

90,100
94,086
122,196
128,603
89,808
103,245
200,104
77,814
99,708
79,562
94,086
128,603
110,953
123,146
75,969
99,708
87,208
99,708
108,924
77,814
122,196
122,196
87,208
164,698
75,969
122,196
144,980
122,196
123,146
110,953
128,603
123,146
122,196
122,196
103,245
103,245
94,324
115,615
83,155
103,945
114,915
103,245
240,726
75,969
190,067
73,716
122,196
129,757
73,716
122,196

7,088

24,953
7,088
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400
850
850
525
400
525
100
400
850
525
850
525
850
850
525
850
600
850
525
400
850
850
600
100
100
850
850
850
850
850
525
850
850
850
525
525
525
100
400
525
100
525
100
525
300
400
850
400
400
850

36,007
141
11,276
36,084
35,940
36,084
28,425
11,207
8,893
11,133
23,877
36,007
36,084
23,734
11,199
23,734
23,257
8,461
36,014
11,133
23,300
11,207
36,084
11,133
23,327
27,501
11,276
26,359
23,800
18,322
36,014
23,800
18,400
11,207
11,133
23,734
36,007
36,084
11,276
23,907
23,327
36,014
28,425
8,535
8,893
23,183
9,666
11,133

135,171

95,077
134,322
165,212
126,148
139,854
234,389

96,903
109,451

80,087
106,069
153,005
147,810
160,080
100,228
111,757
111,542
100,558
132,707

94,158
159,060
134,179
111,608
181,405
112,153
134,179
169,157
150,547
135,272
138,162
152,928
142,318
159,060
146,846
122,170
114,977
105,981
139,449
119,562
140,554
126,291
127,677
270,153
112,508
224,552

89,739
131,939
178,294

90,870
134,179

10
10
20
25
20
25
20
10
10
10
10
25
10
25
10
10
25
10
15
10
20
15
25
25
10
10
20
10
25
10
25
25
20
15
15
25
10
25
20
25
20
20
20
10
20
10
15
20
10
15

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12



VILLAGE OF VERNON HILLS Village of
PUBLIC ACT 097-0609 EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION > $75,000
FISCAL YEAR 2026

UNIFORM VEHICLE HEALTH TOTAL VACATION

EMPLOYEE NAME TOTAL SALARY BONUS ALLOWANCE ALLOWANCE INSURANCE COMPENSATION DAYS SICK DAYS
MECHANIC ZAGER, CHRIS 109,624 2 525 = 35,866 146,015 25 12

NOTES:
Health Insurance - Includes employer premiums paid for medical, dental and vision insurance.

Total Salary - Inlcudes base wages as of May 1st, step raises, as well as longevity, if applicable. As timing of the step raises differ per employee, the reported salary above represents the highest annualized salary potential during the
year.

Compensation information reported above was determined using the information available at the time of posting. Actual compensation may differ from what is reported as amounts are subject to change throughout the year

Per Public Act 097-0609, "total compensation package" means payment by the employer to the employee for salary, health insurance, a housing allowance, bonuses, loans, vacation days granted, and sick days granted."
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