



TITLE	EMPLOYEE NAME	TOTAL SALARY	BONUS	UNIFORM ALLOWANCE	VEHICLE ALLOWANCE	HEALTH INSURANCE	TOTAL COMPENSATION	VACATION DAYS	SICK DAYS
POLICE OFFICER	ANDERSON, BRENNAN	110,953	-	850	-	8,737	120,540	10	12
POLICE SERGEANT	BELKE, KYLE	144,180	-	850	-	23,183	168,213	15	12
POLICE OFFICER	BERGSCHNEIDER, CASEY	122,196	-	850	-	11,207	134,253	15	12
POLICE SERGEANT	BLAUL, COURTNEY	144,980	-	850	-	35,940	181,770	20	12
POLICE COMMANDER	BUHRMESTER, CHRISTOPHER	166,666	-	850	-	36,007	203,523	20	12
MAINTENANCE WORKER II	CAMARGO, JOSE	103,245	-	525	-	18,693	122,463	25	12
POLICE OFFICER	CAMPBELL, ROSS	110,953	-	850	-	8,893	120,695	10	12
POLICE COMMANDER	CASELLI, ROBERT	166,666	-	850	-	36,084	203,600	20	12
POLICE OFFICER	CHRISTENSEN, BRANT	110,953	-	850	-	11,199	123,002	10	12
FLEET CREW LEADER	CHURCHILL, SCOTT	127,903	-	525	-	23,734	152,162	15	12
DEPUTY CHIEF	CIELAK, JEFF	184,333	-	850	-	36,084	221,267	25	12
POLICE OFFICER	COREY, SAMUEL	94,086	-	850	-	-	94,936	10	12
TELECOMMUNICATOR	CRUTCHFIELD, ARIANNA	81,910	7,876	400	-	23,734	113,920	10	12
RECORDS CLERK II	CUEVAS, KAYLA	83,155	-	400	-	28,348	111,903	15	12
TELECOMMUNICATOR	DEPAUW, LEANNE	94,194	18,114	400	-	23,877	136,586	20	12
POLICE OFFICER	DOKO, DENIS	122,196	-	850	-	36,007	159,053	10	12
TELECOMMUNICATOR	DULLER, ADAM	94,794	23,549	400	-	27,424	146,167	20	12
IT COORDINATOR	DUNNING, JAMES	128,603	-	400	-	23,877	152,880	25	12
ADMIN ASSISTANT II	DVORAK, KRISTEN	79,562	-	100	-	11,276	90,938	10	12
SUPPORTS SERVICES MANAGER	ERICKSON, LAURA	121,236	-	400	-	27,424	149,060	15	12
POLICE OFFICER	ERSHEN, WILLIAM	122,196	-	850	-	35,940	158,986	15	12
TELECOMMUNICATOR	FANELLA, RICHARD	94,894	36,229	400	-	11,276	142,799	25	12
COMMUNITY SERVICE OFFICER (CSO)	FIERROS, IRMA	86,508	-	600	-	23,877	110,985	20	12
BUILDING INSPECTOR/PLAN REVIEWER	FISHER, JEFFREY	121,236	-	500	-	23,734	145,469	15	12
POLICE COMMANDER	FOY, REBECCA	167,616	-	850	-	16,458	184,924	25	12
POLICE OFFICER	GALVEZ, ALEX	99,708	-	850	-	18,145	118,703	10	12
TELECOMMUNICATOR	GESIORSKI, SARAH	94,194	21,737	400	-	23,800	140,132	20	12
POLICE OFFICER	GICLA, CHRISTOPHER	122,196	-	850	-	11,207	134,253	15	12
POLICE COMMANDER	GILLESPIE, ANDREW	167,616	-	850	-	35,940	204,406	20	12
TELECOMMUNICATOR	GRANA, MEGAN	90,100	8,664	400	-	8,528	107,692	10	12
SENIOR BUILDING INSPECTOR	GRIFFITH, DAVID	127,903	-	500	-	23,734	152,137	15	12
POLICE OFFICER	GROTELUESCHEN, JONATHAN	110,953	-	850	-	23,877	135,680	10	12
ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR	HANSEN, CARISSA	115,615	-	100	-	11,199	126,914	25	12
LANDSCAPE ENGINEER TECH	HANSEN, JOSHUA	121,936	-	525	-	36,007	158,467	25	12
POLICE OFFICER	HERNANDEZ, ULISES	122,196	-	850	-	23,183	146,229	15	12
POLICE OFFICER	HILL, ADAM	122,196	-	850	-	36,084	159,130	15	12
POLICE COMMANDER	HILL, DANIEL	167,616	-	850	-	28,356	196,822	25	12
POLICE OFFICER	HILL, SCOTT	116,570	-	850	-	11,199	128,619	10	12
DEPUTY CHIEF	HOLUBETZ, SHANNON	184,333	-	850	-	36,084	221,267	25	12
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY	HOPPE, ANDREA	98,563	-	400	-	24,733	123,696	25	12
POLICE SERGEANT	JAMES, KEN	139,057	-	850	-	35,866	175,773	25	12
TELECOMMUNICATIONS MANAGER	JAMIESON, THAI	129,757	22,458	400	-	11,276	163,891	20	12
ADMIN ASSISTANT II	JASSO, MELISSA	75,969	-	400	-	23,327	99,696	15	12
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR	JENNINGS, ANDREW	180,353	-	100	5,760	28,348	214,561	20	12
ADMIN ASSISTANT II	KEY, CHRISTINE	79,562	-	100	-	27,432	107,093	10	12
COMMUNITY SERVICE OFFICER (CSO)	KIBITLEWSKI, DAVID	86,508	-	600	-	23,877	110,985	20	12
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY	KOEHL, ELIZABETH	98,563	-	100	-	11,276	109,940	25	12
POLICE OFFICER	KOHLER, JOHN	122,196	-	850	-	36,007	159,053	15	12
CHIEF OF POLICE	KREIS, PATRICK	209,040	-	850	-	18,619	228,509	25	12
POLICE OFFICER	KREUSCH, TIMOTHY	110,953	-	850	-	28,348	140,151	10	12

VILLAGE OF VERNON HILLS
PUBLIC ACT 097-0609 EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION > \$75,000
FISCAL YEAR 2026



TITLE	EMPLOYEE NAME	TOTAL SALARY	BONUS	UNIFORM ALLOWANCE	VEHICLE ALLOWANCE	HEALTH INSURANCE	TOTAL COMPENSATION	VACATION DAYS	SICK DAYS
TELECOMMUNICATOR	KUSEK, MEGAN	90,100	8,664	400	-	36,007	135,171	10	12
POLICE OFFICER	KUSUNOKI, KOSEI	94,086	-	850	-	141	95,077	10	12
POLICE OFFICER	LEMMER, HALEY	122,196	-	850	-	11,276	134,322	20	12
FORESTRY CREW LEADER	LOAR, KENNETH	128,603	-	525	-	36,084	165,212	25	12
ADMIN ASSISTANT III	LOGSDON, JOY	89,808	-	400	-	35,940	126,148	20	12
MAINTENANCE WORKER II	LOZANO, SERGIO	103,245	-	525	-	36,084	139,854	25	12
FINANCE DIRECTOR/VILLAGE TREASURER	LYONS, THOMAS	200,104	-	100	5,760	28,425	234,389	20	12
TELECOMMUNICATOR	MACHNICS, KELSEY	77,814	7,482	400	-	11,207	96,903	10	12
POLICE OFFICER	MAHMOOD, ABDULLAH	99,708	-	850	-	8,893	109,451	10	12
MAINTENANCE WORKER I	MARQUARDT, MICHAEL	79,562	-	525	-	-	80,087	10	12
POLICE OFFICER	MARTINEZ, CARLOS	94,086	-	850	-	11,133	106,069	10	12
SENIOR ENGINEERING TECH	MASLOV, STEVEN	128,603	-	525	-	23,877	153,005	25	12
POLICE OFFICER	MAVROV, MARTIN	110,953	-	850	-	36,007	147,810	10	12
POLICE OFFICER	MEAD, DANIEL	123,146	-	850	-	36,084	160,080	25	12
MAINTENANCE WORKER I	MORALES, SANDRO	75,969	-	525	-	23,734	100,228	10	12
POLICE OFFICER	MULLEN, SEAN	99,708	-	850	-	11,199	111,757	10	12
COMMUNITY SERVICE OFFICER (CSO)	NISKANEN, GERALD	87,208	-	600	-	23,734	111,542	25	12
POLICE OFFICER	NUETZMANN, MATT	99,708	-	850	-	-	100,558	10	12
MECHANIC	O'CONNOR, RAYMOND	108,924	-	525	-	23,257	132,707	15	12
TELECOMMUNICATOR	PAJDA, SANDRA	77,814	7,482	400	-	8,461	94,158	10	12
POLICE OFFICER	PARELLO, LINDSEY	122,196	-	850	-	36,014	159,060	20	12
POLICE OFFICER	PARET, MATTHEW	122,196	-	850	-	11,133	134,179	15	12
COMMUNITY SERVICE OFFICER (CSO)	PAULAUSKY, LONNIE	87,208	-	600	-	23,800	111,608	25	12
ASST VILLAGE MANAGER	PETRILLO, JONATHAN	164,698	-	100	5,400	11,207	181,405	25	12
ADMIN ASSISTANT II	PINEDA, ROSA	75,969	-	100	-	36,084	112,153	10	12
POLICE OFFICER	PRUSKI, ANDREW	122,196	-	850	-	11,133	134,179	10	12
POLICE SERGEANT	RICER, JENNIFER	144,980	-	850	-	23,327	169,157	20	12
POLICE OFFICER	RODRIGUEZ, ARMANDO	122,196	-	850	-	27,501	150,547	10	12
POLICE OFFICER	RODRIGUEZ, SANTOS	123,146	-	850	-	11,276	135,272	25	12
POLICE OFFICER	SCHNABEL, TRISTAN	110,953	-	850	-	26,359	138,162	10	12
BLDG & STREET LIGHT CREW LEADER	SCHROEDER, EUGENE	128,603	-	525	-	23,800	152,928	25	12
POLICE OFFICER	SEVERSEN, STACY	123,146	-	850	-	18,322	142,318	25	12
POLICE OFFICER	SMITH, DONALD	122,196	-	850	-	36,014	159,060	20	12
POLICE OFFICER	SMITH, GRANT	122,196	-	850	-	23,800	146,846	15	12
BLDG MAINTENANCE WORKER II	SOTO, JUAN	103,245	-	525	-	18,400	122,170	15	12
MAINTENANCE WORKER II	SOTO, SERGIO	103,245	-	525	-	11,207	114,977	25	12
BLDG MAINTENANCE WORKER II	STOCKLEY, MARK	94,324	-	525	-	11,133	105,981	10	12
CABLE COORDINATOR	STORTO, MICHAEL	115,615	-	100	-	23,734	139,449	25	12
RECORDS CLERK II	STRAZA, LISA	83,155	-	400	-	36,007	119,562	20	12
MAINTENANCE WORKER II	STROKOSCH, STEVEN	103,945	-	525	-	36,084	140,554	25	12
HR SPECIALIST	SVENDSEN, KRISTEN	114,915	-	100	-	11,276	126,291	20	12
MAINTENANCE WORKER II	TELLEZ, EDGAR	103,245	-	525	-	23,907	127,677	20	12
VILLAGE MANAGER	TIMONY, KEVIN	240,726	-	100	6,000	23,327	270,153	20	12
MAINTENANCE WORKER I	TOUSIGNANT, GARRETT	75,969	-	525	-	36,014	112,508	10	12
PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR/VILLAGE ENGINEER	VENATTA, CHRISTOPHER	190,067	-	300	5,760	28,425	224,552	20	12
TELECOMMUNICATOR	VILLALOBOS, TRISTAN	73,716	7,088	400	-	8,535	89,739	10	12
POLICE OFFICER	WATSON, ZACHARY	122,196	-	850	-	8,893	131,939	15	12
TELECOMMUNICATIONS MANAGER	WILLEMS, JOSEPH	129,757	24,953	400	-	23,183	178,294	20	12
TELECOMMUNICATOR	WOSIK, SAMANTHA	73,716	7,088	400	-	9,666	90,870	10	12
POLICE OFFICER	YAEGER, RYAN	122,196	-	850	-	11,133	134,179	15	12



TITLE	EMPLOYEE NAME	TOTAL SALARY	BONUS	UNIFORM ALLOWANCE	VEHICLE ALLOWANCE	HEALTH INSURANCE	TOTAL COMPENSATION	VACATION DAYS	SICK DAYS
MECHANIC	ZAGER, CHRIS	109,624	-	525	-	35,866	146,015	25	12

NOTES:

Health Insurance - Includes employer premiums paid for medical, dental and vision insurance.

Total Salary - Includes base wages as of May 1st, step raises, as well as longevity, if applicable. As timing of the step raises differ per employee, the reported salary above represents the highest annualized salary potential during the year.

Compensation information reported above was determined using the information available at the time of posting. Actual compensation may differ from what is reported as amounts are subject to change throughout the year

Per Public Act 097-0609, "total compensation package" means payment by the employer to the employee for salary, health insurance, a housing allowance, bonuses, loans, vacation days granted, and sick days granted."